Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

April 18, 2019

BID INVITATION:

The Johnson County Commission is requesting bids for Johnson County Sheriff's Vehicles.

BID SPECIFICATIONS

General information, submittal specifications, and additional requirements can be obtained by visiting www.jococourthouse.com or contacting the Johnson County Clerk's Office, JPowers@jococourthouse.com Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N. Holden, Warrensburg, MO or calling (660) 747-6161.

<u>BID SUBMISSION</u> Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office no later than 1:30 p.m. on Thursday, May 9, 2019, at which time bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Office. The words "Sheriff Vehicles" must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

<u>BID AWARD</u> The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

William H. Gabel, Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr, Eastern Commissioner

Charles Kavanaugh, Western Commissioner